BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY

1 May 1989
BALLARD, Terry Otis
Colonel, ARNGUS
Date and Place of Birth: 1 October 1936, Tampa, Florida
Mandatory Removal Date: 16 December 1992
Home Address: 407 E. Virginia Ave; Plant City, Florida 33566

Present Assignment: Commander, 50th Area Support Group, Florida ARNG,
Miami, Florida 33127-4096

Civilian Occupation: Senior Vice President, The Hillsboro SunBank,
Plant City, Florida

Enlisted Service:
1 December 1952 to 5 October 1960
HDas SSG E6 to accept commission

Source and Date of Commission:
Field Artillery Officer Candidate School 6 October 1960

Years of Active Commissioned Service:
Over 28 years

Total Years of Service:
Over 36 years

Military Schools Attended: Year Completed:
US Army Artillery and Missle School, Officer

Candidate School 1960
US Army Artillery and Missle School, Field Artillery

Officer Familiarization Extension Course 1963
US Army Quartermaster School, USAR School

Quartermaster Officer Advanced Course 1971
US Army Command and General Staff College,

Command and General Staff Officer Course Non-resident/Resident 1977
US Army Command and General Staff College,

Separate Brigade Refresher Course 1979, 1981, 1984
US Army Field Artillery School, Battalion Refresher Course 1982, 1983
US Army Quartermaster School, Pre-Command Course 1988
Civilian Education: Degrees Received:
Plant City High School, Plant City, Florida General Diploma
Hillsborough Community College, Tampa, Florida AS (Banking)
University of Tampa, Tampa, Florida - BS (Business Management)
American Institute of Banking Basic Certificate
American Institute of Banking Standard Certificate
American Institute of Banking General Certificate

The School of Banking of the South, LSU ~ Certificate

o e



(Cont'd)

US Decorations/Badges:

Meritorious Service Medal

Army Commendation Medal

Army Achievement Medal

Army Reserve Componets Achievement Medal

Armed Forces Reserve Medal

Army Service Ribbon

Army Reserve Componets Overseas Training Ribbon

Chronological List of Appointments:

Second Lieutenant ARNG
First Lieutenant ARNG
Captain ARNG
Major ARNG
Lieutenant Colonel ARNG
Colonel ARNG

Chronological Record of Duty Assignments:
ARNG - Not on Active Duty

Forward Observer, Battery B, 2nd How Bn, 116th Arty
Assistant Executive Officer, Battery B, 2nd How Bn, 116th Arty
Forward Observer, HHB, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty
Executive Officer, Battery C, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty
Assistant S3, HHB, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty

Battery Commander, Battery C, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty
Company Commander, CoC, 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde
Assistant IG, CoA 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde

Movement Control Officer (Asst $4) HHC, 53d Inf Bde
Information Officer, 50th Support Center (RAO)
General Supply Officer, HHD, Fla ARNG

Information Officer, CoA, 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde
Brigade Supply Officer, HHD 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde
S4, 53d Inf Bde

Civil Affairs Officer (S5), 53d Inf Bde

Battalion Commander, 2nd Bn, 116 Field Artillery
Executive Officer, 53d Inf Bde

Executive Officer, 50th Area Support Group

Deputy Commander, Troop Command, FLARNG

Commander, 50th Area Support Group

6 October
5 October
20 October
19 May

7 February
16 December

From

Oct 60
Dec 61
Jun 63
Oct 63
Sep 65
Sep 67
Jan 68
Apr 70
Feb 71
May 73
Aug 73
Jan 74
Feb 76
Feb 78
Feb 81
Aug 81
Dec 83
Nov 86
Dec 87
Mar 89

1960
1963
1965
1973
1981
1987

To

Dec
Jun
Oct
Sep
Sep
Jan
Apr
Feb
May
Aug
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Aug
Dec
Nov
Dec
Mar

61
63
63
65

67
68

70

73
73

76
78
81
81
83
86

89



