1 May 1989

BALLARD, Terry Otis

Colonel, ARNGUS

Date and Place of Birth: 1 October 1936, Tampa, Florida

Mandatory Removal Date: 16 December 1992

Home Address: 407 E. Virginia Ave; Plant City, Florida 33566

Present Assignment: Commander, 50th Area Support Group, Florida ARNG,

Miami, Florida 33127-4096

Civilian Occupation: Senior Vice President, The Hillsboro SunBank,

Plant City, Florida

Enlisted Service:

1 December 1952 to 5 October 1960 HDas SSG E6 to accept commission

Source and Date of Commission:

Field Artillery Officer Candidate School 6 October 1960

US Army Field Artillery School, Battalion Refresher Course

US Army Quartermaster School, Pre-Command Course

Years of Active Commissioned Service: Over 28 years

Total Years of Service: Over 36 years

Military Schools Attended:

US Army Artillery and Missle School, Officer Candidate School			1960
US Army Artillery and Missle School, Field Artillery			1300
Officer Familiarization Extension Course			1963
US Army Quartermaster School, USAR School			
Quartermaster Officer Advanced Course			1971
US Army Command and General Staff College,			
Command and General Staff Officer Course Non-resident/Reside	nt		1977
US Army Command and General Staff College,			
그들도 그리면 하는 것이 들어 얼마나 가면 그리면 하는데	9.	1981,	1984

Civilian Education:

Degrees Received:

1982, 1983

1988

Year Completed:

Plant City High School, Plant City, Florida	General Diploma	
Hillsborough Community College, Tampa, Florida	AS (Banking)	
University of Tampa, Tampa, Florida	BS (Business Management)	
American Institute of Banking	Basic Certificate	
American Institute of Banking	Standard Certificate	
American Institute of Banking	General Certificate	
The School of Banking of the South, LSU	Certificate	

US Decorations/Badges:

Meritorious Service Medal Army Commendation Medal Army Achievement Medal Army Reserve Componets Achievement Medal Armed Forces Reserve Medal Army Service Ribbon Army Reserve Componets Overseas Training Ribbon

Chronological List of Appointments:

Second Lieutenant	ARNG	6 October	1960
First Lieutenant	ARNG	5 October	1,5
Captain	ARNG	20 October	1965
Major	ARNG	19 May	1973
Lieutenant Colonel	ARNG	7 Februar	У 1981
Colonel	ARNG	16 Decembe	r 1987

Chronological Record of Duty Assignments: ARNG - Not on Active Duty	From	То
Forward Observer, Battery B, 2nd How Bn, 116th Arty Assistant Executive Officer, Battery B, 2nd How Bn, 116th Art	Oct 60 v Dec 61	Dec 61 Jun 63
Forward Observer, HHB, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty	Jun 63	Oct 63
Executive Officer, Battery C, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty	Oct 63	Sep 65
Assistant S3, HHB, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty Battery Commander, Battery C, 1st How Bn, 116th Arty	Sep 65 Sep 67	Sep 67 Jan 68
Company Commander, CoC, 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde	Jan 68	Apr 70
Assistant IG, CoA 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde	Apr 70	Feb 71
Movement Control Officer (Asst S4) HHC, 53d Inf Bde Information Officer, 50th Support Center (RAO)	Feb 71 May 73	May 73 Aug 73
General Supply Officer, HHD, Fla ARNG	Aug 73	Jan 74
Information Officer, CoA, 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde	Jan 74	Feb 76
Brigade Supply Officer, HHD 53d Spt Bn, 53d Inf Bde	Feb 76	Feb 78
S4, 53d Inf Bde Civil Affairs Officer (S5), 53d Inf Bde	Feb 78 Feb 81	Feb 81 Aug 81
Battalion Commander, 2nd Bn, 116 Field Artillery	Aug 81	Dec 83
Executive Officer, 53d Inf Bde	Dec 83	Nov 86
Executive Officer, 50th Area Support Group	Nov 86	Dec 87
Deputy Commander, Troop Command, FLARNG Commander, 50th Area Support Group	Dec 87 Mar 89	Mar 89